

To Nasdaq Copenhagen

1 December 2015 Announcement 33/2015

Change to the Executive Committee of TDC A/S

TDC announces that Johan Kirstein Brammer, Senior Executive Vice President of TDC Consumer, leaves TDC Group as he has accepted a position outside the Group.

"I would like to thank Johan for his considerable effort and contribution to the Group's development most lately as SEVP of the Consumer business line. I wish Johan the best of luck in his future career", says Pernille Erenbjerg, CEO and President of TDC Group

Senior vice president Michael Moyell Juul will be acting in the role as head of TDC Group's Consumer business line. He joined TDC Group in 2011 as Chief Group Strategy Officer after having held various managerial positions in the online and media industries, most recently as head of the consumer business at dba.dk. Since 2013, he has been part of the management team of the Consumer business line, where he has been responsible for strategy and business development, and optimization of the brand portfolio.

For inquiries regarding the above please contact Flemming Jacobsen, TDC Investor Relations, on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: investor.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk **TDC** is the leading communication and home entertainment company in Scandinavia and the leading provider of communications services in Denmark. TDC comprises the business units Consumer, Business, Wholesale, Norway and Sweden and the cost centre Operations/Channels/Headquarters.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen.

Reuters TDC.CO.
Bloomberg TDC DC.
Nominal value DKK 1.
ISIN DK0060228559.